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As required by the ICANN/Tralliance Registry Agreement, this report provides an 
overview of .Travel Registry activity through the end of the reporting month.  The 
information is primarily presented in table and chart format with text explanations as 
deemed necessary.   
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1. Accredited Registrar Status 
Table 1 shows the number of ICANN accredited registrars, grouped into the following 
three status categories: 
 
Operational Registrars:  Those who have authorized access into the system for 
processing domain name registrations. 
 
Registrars in Ramp-Up:  Those who have received a password to access the Registry 
operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. 
 
Registrars in Pre-Ramp-up Period:  Those who have been sent information regarding 
the Registry TLD, but have not yet entered the Ramp-up Period. 
 
 
Table 1:  Accredited Registrar Status 

Status Number of Registrars 
Operational Registrars:  19 
Registrars in Ramp Up: 7 
Registrars in Pre-Ramp Up: 3 

  
 
 
2. SLA Performance  
 
Table 2:  SLA Performance 

SLR Requirement Actual 
DNS Service Availability 99.999% 100.000% 
Name Server Performance Level Handle 3x Daily Peak Meets 
Whois Service Availability 99.400% 100.000% 
Whois Service Performance Level Handle 50 qps Meets 
Whois Service Response Time 1500 ms for 95% 100% within 1500 ms 
Whois Service Updates At least daily Average Time: 302 sec
 
 
3. Zone File Activity 
 
 New Passwords     1 
 Total Passwords     5 
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4. Major Software Releases 
 
 None 
 
 
5. Whois Service Activity 
 
Whois queries in August 2006: 17,586 

 
 
 
6. Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory 
 
Table 3 shows the monthly trend for each transaction in subcategories of the Write 
Domain, Write Server, and Write Contact categories described in Subsection 9 as follows: 
 
Table 3: Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory 
 

Transaction 
Subcategory June ’06 July ’06 August ’06 

Check 14 11 10 
Create 251 263 341 
Delete 0 0 0 

Info 379 126 1,208 
Renew 0 0 0 

Transfer 0 0 0 

Contact 

Update 7,251 8,242 3,079 
Check 58,455 48,877 67,494 
Create 200 146 376 
Delete 2 0 2 

Info 575 1,564 2,661 
Renew 19 625 1,513 

Transfer 61 8 42 

Domain 

Update 632 340 1,351 
Check 11,611 9,760 12,017 
Create 133 66 125 
Delete 0 0 0 

Info 163 187 591 
Renew 0 0 0 

Transfer 0 0 0 

Server 

Update 0 0 0 
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7. Daily Transaction Range 
 
Table 4 shows the range of transaction volume for each month. 
 
Table 4: Daily Transaction Range 

Month-Year High Low Average 
June-06 4,851 1,864 2,658 
July-06 3,292 841 2,265 

August-06 5,771 1,010 2,929 
 
 
 
 
 
8. Per-Registrar Activity 
 
The Per Registrar Activity Report is submitted separately. 
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Ascio Technologies Inc. 106 154 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communi Gal Communications Ltd. 888 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd 303 439 6 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
eMarkmonitor, Inc. 292 504 0 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Encirca, Inc 455 13,029 3 236 15 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1,087 32 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IP Mirror Pte Ltd 890 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Key-Systems GmbH 269 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melbourne IT Ltd 13 999 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Namebay SAM 88 49 0 16 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NamesBeyond.Com 378 2,174 2 4 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 89 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames 70 1,028 0 34 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nominalia Internet SL 76 93 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PSI-USA, Inc. dba Domain Robot 151 112 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Register.com 9 665 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Safenames Ltd 447 248 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Secura GmbH 111 184 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stargate Communications, Inc. 84 338 0 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Web Commerce Communications, Ltd. 460 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com 300 157 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 20,266 14 370 30 12 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 1,231 74 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Communi Gal Communications Ltd. 888
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd 303
eMarkmonitor, Inc. 292
Encirca, Inc 455
IP Mirror Pte Ltd 890
Key-Systems GmbH 269
Melbourne IT Ltd 13
Namebay SAM 88
NamesBeyond.Com 378
NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames 70
Nominalia Internet SL 76
PSI-USA, Inc. dba Domain Robot 151
Register.com 9
Safenames Ltd 447
Secura GmbH 111
Stargate Communications, Inc. 84
Web Commerce Communications, Ltd. 460
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com 300
Total

Tr
an

sf
er

 G
ai

ni
ng

 - 
Su

cc
es

sf
ul

Tr
an

sf
er

 G
ai

ni
ng

 - 
N

ac
ke

d

Tr
an

sf
er

 L
os

in
g 

- S
uc

ce
ss

fu
l

Tr
an

sf
er

 L
os

in
g 

- N
ac

ke
d

Tr
an

sf
er

 D
is

pu
te

d 
- W

on

Tr
an

sf
er

 D
is

pu
te

d 
- L

os
t

Tr
an

sf
er

 D
is

pu
te

d 
- N

o 
D

ec
is

io
n

D
el

et
ed

 D
om

ai
ns

 - 
G

ra
ce

D
el

et
ed

 D
om

ai
ns

 - 
N

o 
G

ra
ce

R
es

to
re

d 
D

om
ai

ns

R
es

to
re

d 
D

om
ai

ns
 -N

o 
R

ep
or

t

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0


